

## **OPERATIONS MEMO**



STATE OF

## **Update from the California Student Aid Commission**

February 29, 2024

**GOM 2024-08** 

TO: Financial Aid Administrators

FROM: Tae Kang

Deputy Director, Program Administration & Services Division

SUBJECT: 2024-25 Grant Roster File Specifications - Draft Version

This Operations Memo from the California Student Aid Commission (Commission) announces upcoming changes to the 2024-25 Grant Roster File Specifications for Cal Grant roster data files. These changes will take effect with the 2024-25 roster files.

## **Overview of Changes - Draft Version**

- The Grant Roster file layout has been updated to align with the changes from the 2024-25 ISIR and Cal ISIR files, as well as anticipated changes per the Cal Grant Reform model that is contingent upon revenue confirmation in May 2024.
- The draft of the 2024-25 Grant Roster File Specifications document can be found on the Commission's website.
- All proposed changes to the file are identified in red text.
- Institutions are encouraged to review this draft version and submit any feedback to the Commission by Friday, March 8th, 2024, at 5 pm.
  - Please email your feedback to <u>schoolsupport@csac.ca.gov</u> with the following subject line: "2024-25 Grant Roster File Feedback".

## Need to contact us?

School Support phone number: (888) 294-0153

E-mail: <u>schoolsupport@csac.ca.gov</u>

Working together to effectively promote education beyond high school!